WELCOME TO BREAKFAST AT THE ANCHOR @/% 9’”\1}

STRATFORD ST MARY
SERVED FROM 9.30AM TO 11.30AM EVERY DAY

Dishes marked # are suitable for a vegetarian diet. Dishes marked ## are suitable for a vegan diet We can offer gluten free and dairy free menus on request. Please note that due to shared
preparation and cooking areas in our kitchen we can’t guarantee that any dish will be completely free of all traces of gluten.
We also have a children’s menu & activity sheet for our smaller guests dining with their parents.

SELECTION OF MINI PASTRIES £1.50 each £3.75 for 3 PORTUGUESE-STYLE EGGS £9.50
Croissant, Pain au Raisin, Pain au Chocolat Mashed Avocado, Poached Eggs, Diced RoastedChorizo & Chilli Flakes on Sourdough or Granary
Toast
THE ANCHOR BREAKFAST £12.95
2 Rashers of Prime Smoked Back Bacon, 2 Butcher’s Sausages, Hash Browns, Baked Beans, BLT £9.25
Tomato, Mushrooms & 2 Fried, Poached or Scrambled Eggs. 2 Slices Toast & Butter ADD: Black Bacon, Lettuce, Tomato & Mayonnaise Sandwich
Pudding £1.50
BLAT £10.95
THE LIGHTER ANCHOR BREAKFAST £10.95 Bacon, Lettuce, Avocado, Tomato & Mayonnaise on Toasted Sourdough
A Rasher of Prime Smoked Back Bacon, a Butcher’s Cumberland Sausage, a Hash Brown, Baked -’
Beans, Grilled Tomato, Mushrooms & a Fried, Poached or Scrambled Egg. A slice of Toast & Butter SMASHED AVOCADO ON TOAST £8.95
With Sun-blushed Tomato
VEGETARIAN BREAKFAST# £10.50 "
Vegetarian Sausages, Hash Browns, Baked Beans, Grilled Tomato & Mushrooms, Poached, fried or RAISIN & ALMOND GRANOLA. £5.95

saneTslee) Sanp, 2 Glimes e i Buiiey With fresh Blueberries## splash of Greek-style Yoghurt & Milk

Special Milk Options (Oat,Almond) +50p

GREEK-STYLE YOGHURT # £4.95
With Blueberries & Honey EGGS BENEDICT £9.50
PORRIDGE OATS # £4.50 Two Poached Eggs, Hollandaise Sauce and our own Roast Gammon Ham served on a Toasted

Made with milk & water, topped with Blueberries & Honey StfinleneUidetohiBicad

EGGS ROYALE £10.95
’

02D R O e ] EDE Two Poached Eggs, Hollandaise Sauce and Smoked Salmon served on a Toasted Muffin or
3 RASHER BACON or 2 SAUSAGE SANDWICH £7.50 Seulugh breer

Add Fried Egg for £1 exira SMOKED SALMON & POACHED EGGS £10.95

Served with freshly Toasted Bread

2 RASHER OF BACON BRIOCHE ROLL £5.50

Add Fried Egg for £1 extra SMOKED SALMON, BACON & POACHED EGGS £12.50
Served with freshly Toasted Bread, Hollandaise Sauce

SAUSAGE BRIOCHE ROLL £5.50 FJ

Add Fried Egg for £1 extra FRESHLY MADE TOAST & BUTTER £2.50
Two Slices of Toasted Bread with Nut & Chocolate Spread, Jam

SCRAMBLED EGGS & BACON ON TOAST £8.50 or Marmalade

EGGS ON TOAST Poached, Fried or Scrambled £5.75 AMERICAN-STYLE PANCAKES £8.50

Served with Bacon & Fried Egg
TOASTED TEA CAKE & BUTTER £3.95



WELCOME TO OUR CAFE SELECTION AT THE ANCHOR
FRUIT JUICES AND OTHER SOFT DRINKS ARE ALSO AVAILABLE

Decaffeinated Tea & Coffee are also available

TEA & NEAR-TEA EXPERIENCES

Tea in a Pot for One

Large Pot for 2 Generous Cups

Fruit Teas

Earl Grey Tea
Peppermint Tea
Green Jasmine Tea
Chai Latte

Matcha Latte

COFFEE & CHOCOLATE

S
Espresso £2.30
Double Espresso
Espresso Macchiato £2.60
Black/Americano Coffee
Americano w/Milk
Flat White
Latte
Cappuccino
Mocha
Hot Chocolate
Hot Choc/Marshmallows

M

£3.00

£2.60
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£3.20
£2.60
£3.00
£3.50

£2.75
£4.50
£2.50
£2.60
£2.60
£2.50
£3.25
£3.75

£3.20
£3.80

£4.20
£4.20

AVAILABLE ‘MILK’

We do our best to have this wide
range of milk & cream available
at all times, but as a fresh
product we hope you will
understand if this is not always
possible.

- Semi-skimmed Milk

- Barista Almond Milk

- Barista Oat Milk

- Soya Milk

- Regular Pouring Cream
- Plant Cream

ICED DRINKS

Iced Latte £3.40
Iced Matcha Latte £3.95
Iced Mocha £2.80

Anchor Iced Lemon Tea £3.50

Fruit Flavoured Iced Tea  £3.70 For the fruit splashes available, see p6

BUBBLE & MATCHA TEAS

Matcha Bubble Tea £4.95 With Mango Boba

Bubble Tea £4.50 Please see below for our flavours
Iced & Bubble Teas are made with our secret blend of Black & Green
Teas using Assam, Oolong and Green Jasmine all with low caffeine

content.

Choose Bubble Teas from our special recipes: Wild Berry & Lychee,

Watermelon & Lychee, Raspberry & Mango, Mango & Strawberry, Mango
& Morello Cherry

ooty T,

" STRATFORD ST MARY




