WELCOME TO BREAKFAST AT THE ANCHOR



SERVED FROM 9.30AM TO 11.30AM EVERY DAY

Dishes marked are suitable for a vegetarian diet. Dishes marked are suitable for a vegan diet We can offer gluten free and dairy free menus on request. Please note that due to shared preparation and cooking areas in our kitchen we can't guarantee that any dish will be completely free of all traces of gluten.

We also have a children's menu & activity sheet for our smaller guests dining with their parents.

SELECTION OF MINI PASTRIES £1.50 ea Croissant, Pain au Raisin, Pain au Chocolat	ch £3.75 for 3	PORTUGUESE-STYLE EGGS Mashed Avocado, Poached Eggs, Diced RoastedChorizo & Chilli Flakes on Source Toast	£9.50 dough or Granary
THE ANCHOR BREAKFAST 2 Rashers of Prime Smoked Back Bacon, 2 Butcher's Sausages, Hash Brow Tomato, Mushrooms & 2 Fried, Poached or Scrambled Eggs. 2 Slices Toast Pudding £1.50	£12.95 wns, Baked Beans, t & Butter ADD: Black	BLT Bacon, Lettuce, Tomato & Mayonnaise Sandwich	£9.25
THE LIGHTER ANCHOR BREAKFAST A Rasher of Prime Smoked Back Bacon, a Butcher's Cumberland Sausage		BLAT Bacon, Lettuce, Avocado, Tomato & Mayonnaise on Toasted Sourdough	£10.95
Beans, Grilled Tomato, Mushrooms & a Fried, Poached or Scrambled Egg. A slice of Too		SMASHED AVOCADO ON TOAST With Sun-blushed Tomato	£8.95
VEGETARIAN BREAKFAST Vegetarian Sausages, Hash Browns, Baked Beans, Grilled Tomato & Mush scrambled Eggs, 2 Slices Toast & Butter	£10.50 prooms, Poached, fried or	RAISIN & ALMOND GRANOLA With fresh Blueberries a splash of Greek-style Yoghurt & Milk	£5.95
GREEK-STYLE YOGHURT. With Blueberries & Honey	£4.95	Special Milk Options (Oat,Almond) +50p EGGS BENEDICT	£9.50
PORRIDGE OATS Made with milk & water, topped with Blueberries & Honey	£4.50	Two Poached Eggs, Hollandaise Sauce and our own Roast Gammon Ham serve Muffin or Sourdough Bread	
BAKED BEANS ON TOAST	£5.95	EGGS ROYALE Two Poached Eggs, Hollandaise Sauce and Smoked Salmon served on a Toasted	£10.95 Muffin or
3 RASHER BACON or 2 SAUSAGE SANDWICH Add Fried Egg for £1 extra	£7.50	Sourdough Bread	
2 RASHER OF BACON BRIOCHE ROLL	£5.50	SMOKED SALMON & POACHED EGGS Served with freshly Toasted Bread	£10.95
Add Fried Egg for £1 extra		SMOKED SALMON, BACON & POACHED EGGS Served with freshly Toasted Bread, Hollandaise Sauce	£12.50
SAUSAGE BRIOCHE ROLL Add Fried Egg for £1 extra	£5.50	FRESHLY MADE TOAST & BUTTER	£2.50
SCRAMBLED EGGS & BACON ON TOAST	£8.50	Two Slices of Toasted Bread with Nut & Chocolate Spread, Jam or Marmalade	
EGGS ON TOAST Poached, Fried or Scrambled	£5.75	AMERICAN-STYLE PANCAKES Served with Bacon & Fried Egg	£8.50
TOASTED TEA CAKE & BUTTER	£3.95		

WELCOME TO OUR CAFÉ SELECTION AT THE ANCHOR FRUIT JUICES AND OTHER SOFT DRINKS ARE ALSO AVAILABLE

Decaffeinated Tea & Coffee are also available

TEA & NEAR-TEA EXPERIENCES

Tea in a Pot for One	£2.75
Large Pot for 2 Generous Cups	£4.50
Fruit Teas	£2.50
Earl Grey Tea	£2.60
Peppermint Tea	£2.60
Green Jasmine Tea	£2.50
Chai Latte	£3.25
Matcha Latte	£3.75

COFFEE & CHOCOLATE

	S	M	L
Espresso	£2.30		
Double Espresso		£3.00	
Espresso Macchiato	£2.60		
Black/Americano Co	ffee	£2.60	£3.20
Americano w/Milk		£3.20	£3.80
Flat White		£3.20	
Latte		£3.20	£4.20
Cappuccino		£3.20	£4.20
Mocha		£2.60	
Hot Chocolate		£3.00	
Hot Choc/Marshmal	lows	£3.50	

AVAILABLE 'MILK'

We do our best to have this wide range of milk & cream available at all times, but as a fresh product we hope you will understand if this is not always possible.

- Semi-skimmed Milk
- Barista Almond Milk
- Barista Oat Milk
- Soya Milk
- Regular Pouring Cream
- Plant Cream

ICED DRINKS

Iced Latte	£3.40
Iced Matcha Latte	£3.95
Iced Mocha	£2.80
Anchor Iced Lemon Tea	£3.50
Fruit Flavoured Iced Tea	£3.70 For the fruit splashes available, see p6

BUBBLE & MATCHA TEAS

Matcha Bubble Tea

	3
Bubble Tea	£4.50 Please see below for our flavours

£4.95 With Manao Boba

Iced & Bubble Teas are made with our secret blend of Black & Green Teas using Assam, Oolong and Green Jasmine all with low caffeine content.

Choose Bubble Teas from our special recipes: Wild Berry & Lychee, Watermelon & Lychee, Raspberry & Mango, Mango & Strawberry, Mango & Morello Cherry



